

Shiv Dayal and Anr. vs. Kanshi Ram & Anr.

CMP.M No.1867 of 2024
a/w CMP(M) No.2115 of 2024
in RSA No.105 of 2012

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents No.1 and 2.

Notices be issued to respondents No.3 to 5, returnable for **13.03.2025**, on taking steps within seven days.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 03, 2025
(subhash)