

Shiv Dayal & Anr. Vs. Kanshi Ram & Anr.

CMP(M) No.1867 of 2024 a/w
CMP(M) No.2115 of 2024 in
RSA No.105 of 2012

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents No.1 to 5.

CMP(M) No.2115 of 2024

Reply on behalf of the non-applicants, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.04.2025**.

In the meanwhile, power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.3 to 5 be also filed.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

13th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)