

**Shiv Dayal and another vs. Kanshi Ram and others**

**CMP(M) No.1867/2024 a/w CMP(M) No.2115/2024 in  
RSA No.105 of 2012**

11.08.2025      Present:      Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur,  
Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshit  
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Pleadings are complete. As prayed, to be heard along-  
with the main appeal.

**August 11, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**